

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.77 OF 2025

Godrej Consumer Products Limited ...Petitioner  
Vs  
The Patent Office of India and Ors. ...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Adheesh Nargolkar, Mr. Dhiren Karmia, Ms. Rashi Thakur i/b Khaitan & Co. for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Shwetank Tripathi a/w. Vidit Desai, Mr. N. Kuzhikattil i/b ANM Global for Respondent No.3.  
\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 21/4/2025 (High on Board). Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of respondent No.3.
2. Additionally the petitioner is permitted to serve the remaining respondents by way of private service and file affidavit of service on or before 28/3/2025.
3. Reply affidavits on behalf of the respondents may be filed on or before 28/3/2025 Rejoinder, if any on or before 16/4/2025.

[MANISH PITALE, J.]