

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.77 OF 2025

Godrej Consumer Products Limited ... Petitioner
Vs.
The Patent Office of India and others ... Respondents

Mr. Dhiren Karamia i/b. Khaitan & Co. for Petitioner.
Ms. Ruchi Wagaralkar i/b. Mr. Sriram Sridharan for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : APRIL 23, 2025

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. On a request made on behalf of respondent No.4, time is granted till 02.05.2025 to place on record reply affidavit.
3. The petitioner is granted further time of four weeks to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List on 20.06.2025, High on Board.
5. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab