

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO. 77 OF 2025

Godrej Consumer Products Limited. ...Petitioner.
Versus
The Patent Office of India and Others. ...Respondents.

*Dhiren Karania for the Petitioner.
Rashmin Khandekar, Swetank Tripathi, Nipun Krishnaraj, Vidit Desai and
Radhika Mehta i/b ANM Global for the Respondent No. 3.
Ruchi Wagaralkar, Surbhi Nautiyal and Harshita Agarwal i/b Mr. Sriram
Sridharan for the Respondent No. 4.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 13, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved seeking extension of time for filing rejoinder affidavit. The rejoinder affidavit to be filed on or before 20th June 2025. List the Petition for further consideration on **25th June 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]