

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 77 OF 2025**

Godrej Consumer Products Limited ... Petitioner

**Versus**

The Patent Office Of India & Ors. ... Respondents

---

*Mr. Hiren Kamod, Nisha A. & Dhiren Karmia. i/by Khaitan & Co., for Petitioner.*

*Adv. Rashmin Khandekar, Adv. Shwetank Tripathi and Adv. Nipun Kuzhikattil  
i/by ANM Global for the Respondent No. 3.*

*Adv. Vindhya S. (through VC) for the Respondent No. 4.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : June 25, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. List the matter under the caption of direction for fixing date of hearing on **12<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**