

TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by  
TALLE SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date: 2025.08.14  
14:17:39 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 77 OF 2025**

Godrej Consumer Products

... Petitioner

**Versus**

The Patent Office Of India & Ors.

... Respondents

---

*Mr. Hiren Kamod, Nisha Anstine & Dhiren Karania i/by Khaitan & Co., for  
Petitioner.*

*Adv. P. K. Sonawane & Raj Chourasia for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.*

*Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Mr. Shwetank Tripathi & Mr. Nipun Krishnaraj i/by ANM  
Global for the Respondent No. 3.*

*Adv. Vindhya S. for the Respondent No. 4.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : August 12, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Stand over to **7<sup>th</sup> October, 2025** at 4:00 p.m. to be heard finally.

2. Liberty to the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file affidavit-in-reply on or before 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 with an advance copy to other side.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**