

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 77 OF 2025

Godrej Consumer Products LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Patent Office Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Jitesh Madhyan a/w Dhiren Karania i/by Khaitan and Co.
for Petitioner.

Adv. Shwetank Tripathi a/w Nipun Krishnaraj and Vidit Desai
i/by ANM Global for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 21st January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)