

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 77 OF 2025

Godrej Consumer Products Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Patent Office Of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Adheesh Nargolkar, Mr. Jitesh M. and Mr. Dhiren Karania i/b Khaitan & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Ms. Akshata Modi, Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Mr. Nipun Krishnaraj and Mr. Vidit Desai i/b ANM Global, for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Vindya S., (through V.C.) for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Kamod, learned counsel for the Petitioner, his arguments remain incomplete, stand over to 22nd April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]